

, ITEM NO.36 COURT NO.1 SECTION XIA  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18925/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2007 in AS No. 238/1996 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

BHAGAVATHY MADOM TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIHAR IYER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19117 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 19239 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.

in SC 18925/07

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

In SC 19117 &

19239/2007

Mr. B.V.Deepak, Adv.for

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s)

No.5 in SC 18925/07

and sole respondent

in SC 19117 & 19239/07

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. appears and accepts notice on behalf of  
respondent No.5 (defendant No.8) in SLP(C) No.18925/2007 and sole respondent  
in other special leave petitions. Service on him is dispensed with.

Issue notice to the remaining respondents in SLP(C) No.18925/2007.

Process be given dasti as well.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master