

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18925/2007

BHAGAVATHY MADOM TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIHAR IYER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission, deleting the name
of respondent, PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. FACTS AND
GROUNDS, PERMISSION

TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS, CORRECTION and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19117 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19239 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jasneet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.18925/2007

File and office report not received.

SLP(C) Nos.19117 and 19239/2007

Counter affidavit has been filed in both matters.

Serve copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

List again on 9.9.2008.

(M.P. BHADRAN)

Registrar

rd