

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS 5 AND 7 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).18925/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2007 in AS No. 238/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

BHAGAVATHY MADOM TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIHAR IYER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO DELETE PROFORMA R.NOS.2 & 7 FROM THE
ARRAY OF PARTIES)
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.V.Deepak, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The name of respondent Nos. 2 & 7 be deleted from the array of parties at
the risk of the petitioners. I.As. are allowed accordingly.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master