

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18925/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2007 in AS No. 238/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

BHAGAVATHY MADOM TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIHAR IYER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to plead addl. facts and urge addl. grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19117 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19239 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.

List after eight weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master