

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18925/2007

BHAGAVATHY MADOM TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIHAR IYER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19117 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 19239 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.  
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate for the petitioner has pointed out that in view of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 5.10.2009, fresh notices are to be served on respondents for the application for substitution as well for application for impleadment.

He has also pointed out that at the time of serving notice of SLP they have prayed for substituted service as per application dated 2.8.2008 so far as respondent No.1 is concerned.

Item No.4

For the purpose, the learned Advocate for the petitioner says that he may file appropriate application with a request that since original notice was served through publication only,

he may be permitted to serve notice of IA on respondent No.1 by publication.

His request is allowed.

Petitioner is permitted to serve respondent No.1 for IA by public notice as per their application dated 2.8.2008.

List again on 27.9.2010.

Registry has to forward the file of SLP(C) No. 19239/2007.

Registry has to list SLP(C) No. 19239/2007 only on 25.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj