

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18925/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2007 in AS No. 238/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

BHAGAVATHY MADOM TRUST & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

HARIHAR IYER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and impleadment as addl.
petitioners in the SLP and permission to prosecute the SLP and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19117 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19239 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C)18925/07 Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

SLP(C)19117/07 &

SLP(C)19239/07 Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv. (N/P)
For M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after four weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master