

Listed on:

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7684, 7685 and 7686 OF 2011.

Bhagavathy Madom Trust & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Harihar Iyer & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. S. Prasad, counsel for the respondent in all appeals has not filed the statement of case in all the matters above mentioned so far.

It is further submitted that M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Advocates for the appellant has on 16.09.2013 filed statement of case alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing statement of case in C.A. No. 7685 & 7686 of 2011 and Mr. John Mathew, Advocate for the Appellant has on 17.08.2012 filed statement of case in C.A. No. 7684 of 2011.

Service of notice is complete in all the matters.

Common Original record has been received from the High Court.

The Office report for direction in the matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Dated this the 20th day of May, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR