

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7684/2011

BHAGAVATHY MADOM TRUST & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARIHAR IYER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7685/2011

WITH

C.A. No. 7686/2011

Date : 30/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 7684/2011

Two applications have been filed one - for substituting the impleading parties and the other is for permission to prosecute the civil appeal. The same be processed to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

C.A. No. 7685 and 7686/2011

Notice of alternative arrangement on appellant Nos.1, 2, 3 and 5 is complete. It is mentioned by the Ld. Advocate-on-Record, Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker that vakalatnama

has already been filed in C.A. No.7685/2011. Registry to verify. Vakalatnama be filed in another matter as well.

Qua appellant Nos.4 and 6, fresh notice for alternative arrangement be issued.

List again on 28.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar