

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 11/2015, I.A. 12/2015, I.A. 9/2015, I.A. 10/2015 in Civil  
Appeal No(s). 7684/2011

BHAGAVATHY MADOM TRUST & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARIHAR IYER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substituting the impleading parties and permission to  
prosecute the civil appeal)

Date : 08/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let these I.As be heard along with the appeal.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER