

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7684/2011

BHAGAVATHY MADOM TRUST . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARIHAR IYER . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7686/2011 (XI -A)

C.A. No. 7685/2011 (XI -A)

Date : 18-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. John Mathew, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Ms. Anu K.Joy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after eight weeks.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR