

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7684/2011

BHAGAVATHY MADOM TRUST &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARIHAR IYER &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 11/2015 MAY BE READ AS APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IMPLEADMENT AS ADDITIONAL APPELLANTS IN THE CIVIL APPEAL FOR INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION ON IA 12/2015 : APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO PROSECUTE THE CIVIL APPEAL. FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 9/2015 MAY BE READ AS APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IMPLEADMENT AS ADDITIONAL PETITIONERS IN SLP.FOR INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION ON IA 10/2015 : APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO PROSECUTE THE SLP.)

WITH

C.A. Nos.7686/2011 and 7685/2011

Date : 19-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. John Mathew, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Adv.

For Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the respondents that the arguing counsel is not well, list these matters after one week.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER