

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7684 OF 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11 OF 2015
(Application for substitution and impleadment as additional
appellants in Civil Appeal No. 7684 of 2011)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 12 OF 2015
(Application for permission to prosecute the Civil Appeal in Civil
Appeal No. 7684 of 2011)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9 AND 10
(Application for substitution and impleadment as additional
petitioners filed at SLP stage now Civil Appeal No. 7684 of 2011
and to prosecute SLP)

BHAGAVATHY MADOM TRUST AND ANOTHER

Appellant(s)

Versus

HARIHARA IYER AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

W I T H

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7685 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7686 OF 2011

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The applications for substitution and impleadment as

additional appellants and for permission to prosecute the civil appeal are dismissed.

Consequently, the civil appeals are also dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGODAR)

New Delhi,
July 24, 2018

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7684/2011

BHAGAVATHY MADOM TRUST & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARIHARA IYER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 11/2015 MAY BE READ AS APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IMPLEADMENT AS ADDITIONAL APPELLANTS IN THE CIVIL APPEAL FOR INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION ON IA 12/2015 : APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO PROSECUTE THE CIVIL APPEAL. FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 9/2015 MAY BE READ AS APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IMPLEADMENT AS ADDITIONAL PETITIONERS IN SLP.FOR INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION ON IA 10/2015 : APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO PROSECUTE THE SLP)

WITH

C.A. No. 7686/2011 (XI-A)C.A. No. 7685/2011 (XI-A)

Date : 24-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. John Mathew, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The applications for substitution and impleadment as additional appellants and for permission to prosecute the civil appeal are dismissed.

Consequently, the civil appeals are also dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)